Highlights of Upcoming Events at the Village Center

Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

Free Tax Assistance: The IRS-AARP MC Tax Program
Fridays through April 13, 9 a.m. to noon and 1 to 4 p.m.
Call 301-468-4179 (weekdays between 9 a.m. and 3 p.m.) for an appointment

Art Exhibit: Senior Artists Alliance—March 2 to 31
Art Reception—Sun. March 11, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Café Muse presents poet E. Louise Beach and novelist Frank S. Joseph
Mon. March 5, at 7 p.m.

Ellouise Schoettler presents storytelling to celebrate St. Patrick's Day
Thurs. March 8, from 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

*Friendship Heights Village Council Meeting/Public Hearing
Mon. March 12, 8 p.m.

Bob and Lee Woodruff to discuss their book
In an Instant: A Family'’s Journey of Love and Healing
Tues. March 13, at 7:30 p.m.

Suburban Health Talk on joint replacement surgery: Dr. Christopher Cannova
Wed. March 14, at 1 p.m.

Low Vision Lunch and Learn—Making the Most of Your Eye Doctor Appointment
Tues. March 20, at 12:30 p.m.

Free Chair Yoga Demo with Louisa Klein: Classes begin in May
Wed. March 21, at 3 p.m.

AARP Driver Safety Program
Fri. March 23 and Fri., March 30, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.

MVA Mobile Office on Friendship Blvd. near Center
Mon. March 26, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Arch Campbell to speak on his career, retirement, and the movies!
Wed. March 28, at 1 p.m.

OASIS classes coming to the Center soon
Check the Village News for info on classes and how to register with OASIS.




